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Sizes
Shape

Sizes
Shape

Valance
FILIUS with rope pull FS

covering
FILIUS with crank drive FK

covering

MayTex-Acryl
Price

MayTex-Poly
Price

MayTex-Acryl
Price

MayTex-Poly
Price

Ø 3.0 m
round

6.4 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,162.00 
1,289.00

1,096.00 
1,225.00

1,319.00 
1,449.00

1,253.00 
1,381.00

Ø 3.5 m
round

8.7 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,361.00 
1,515.00

1,277.00 
1,430.00

1,519.00 
1,673.00

1,434.00 
1,590.00

Ø 4.0 m
round

11.3 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,690.00 
1,891.00

1,575.00 
1,779.00

1,850.00 
2,050.00

1,737.00 
1,936.00

1.5 × 1.5 m
square

2.3 m2

4 panels
without

with
1,396.00 
1,583.00

1,311.00 
1,501.00

1,556.00 
1,743.00

1,468.00 
1,658.00

2.0 × 2.0 m
square

4.0 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,396.00 
1,583.00

1,311.00 
1,501.00

1,556.00 
1,743.00

1,468.00 
1,658.00

Order

In order to avoid any misunderstanding and complications in the process of your order,  
we ask you to give the following particulars about the parasol required. We recommend 
you fill in the order form! Please use order form at the back of this document.

Particulars E.g. FILIUS with crank drive FK

01 Type FILIUS with crank drive FK

02 Size, shape, section Ø 3.5 m, round, 8 panels

03 Quantity of parasols 2 pieces

04 Colour of frame RAL 9010 pure white

05 Type of parasol covering material MayTex-Acryl

06 Colour of covering and colour number bordeaux SA 314 763

07 Colour and number of edge binding bordeaux 86

08 with / without valance without valance

09 Miscellaneous —

10 Installation options and art. no. anchor tube DMZ118

11 Quantity of installation options 2 pieces

£ £ £ £



Sizes
Shape

Sizes
Shape

Valance
FILIUS with rope pull FS

covering
FILIUS with crank drive FK

covering

MayTex-Acryl
Price

MayTex-Poly
Price

MayTex-Acryl
Price

MayTex-Poly
Price

2.5 × 2.5 m
square

6.3 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,396.00 
1,583.00

1,311.00 
1,501.00

1,556.00 
1,743.00

1,468.00 
1,658.00

3.0 × 3.0 m
square

9.0 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,396.00 
1,583.00

1,311.00 
1,501.00

1,556.00 
1,743.00

1,468.00 
1,658.00

3.5 × 3.5 m
square

12.3 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,630.00 
1,749.00

1,546.00 
1,662.00

1,789.00 
1,908.00

1,706.00 
1,819.00

2.25 × 3.05 m
rectangular

6.9 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,197.00 
1,322.00

1,129.00 
1,255.00

1,354.00 
1,481.00

1,287.00 
1,414.00

3.0 × 4.0 m
rectangular

12.0 m2

8 panels
without

with
1,690.00 
1,891.00

1,607.00 
1,807.00

1,850.00 
2,050.00

1,765.00 
1,967.00

Delivery contents

• Stringed parasol, ready to use

• Protective sleeve with zipper and aluminium rod, also useful for protection during inclement weather

• Removable stainless steel crank (AISI 304, 1.4301) for FK or rope pull for FS

• Gloves, to protect the covering from getting soiled during unpacking-process

• Without installation options

• With instruction

• With strap

• Supplied in a sturdy cardboard sleeve

On windy locations (upwind, sloping site and so on) additional pedestal weight may be required.

£ £ £ £



Accessories

Description Specifications Art. no. Price

Covering bonnet

131.70

FILIUS Pagoda 
in MayTex-Acryl or MayTex-Poly

Available sizes see extra 
brochure Surcharge on FILIUS 

price + 120% (×2.2)

Printing 
individual delivery time

see the brochure
printing guidelines 200703 See page 56

Seawater-resistant stainless steel
frame joints

aluminium parasol 
framework 350118 227.00

Protective sleeve,
version zipper and aluminium rod
• for an order with a new parasol
• as a substitute

Specify parasol size and
valance option

— 
FA130

0.00
104.10

Rain gutter 
fabric: MayTex-Poly

price per metre, incl. 
aluminium rods for  
stabilization

XA141 84.80

Rain gutter 
fabric: MayTex-PVC

price per metre, incl. alumi- 
nium rods for stabilization XA141 93.28

Holder for 
• side sheet 
• rain gutter

price per piece, 1 piece 
per spoke required

1 eyelet screw
2 eyelet screws

FA14101

FA14102

24.10
25.80

Length extension of centre pole Specify length in cm 
(max. 50 cm) 141.00

Shortening of centre pole length on request, depen-
ding on size of parasol 141.00

Frame paint finish 
individual lead time

State RAL number. 
RAL 8019 grey brown and 
RAL 7016 anthracite grey fine 
structure without surcharge.

627.00

Covering made of MayTex-PVC approx. 480 g/m2, only  
suitable for Ø 3 m, 1.5 × 1.5 m,  
2 × 2 m and 2.5 × 2.5 m

Surcharge on MayTex-
Acryl price + 10% (×1.1)

Side sheet in MayTex-Poly
See extra 
pricelist

Impact protection for parasol mast 
Ø 55 cm

in MayTex-PVC
350267 314.00

Winter rod
for DMZ upper part

length 150 cm
RAL 9006 357495 104.50

CleanoMay 13 1 litre cleaning 
concentrate 350848 26.10

Substitute covering See extra 
pricelist

£



Description Specifications Art. no. Price

Cross pedestal 
mounted with screws, without slabs

DMZ110 111.70

Full frame pedestal for 1 set of standard concrete slabs

Full frame pedestal4)  
without slabs

DMZ411 341.00

Full frame pedestal
adjustable for slanting surfaces4)

with rubber diagonal support
levelling screws, without slabs

DMZ412 405.00

Full frame pedestal on wheels4)

without slabs. 
Attention, wind-sensitive!

wheel diameter 5 cm

DMZ414 476.00

Heavy-duty wheels 
for uneven surfaces, suitable for 
DMZ414

• for orders with full frame pedestal

• for retrofitting

wheel diameter 15 cm

loading capacity 
110 kg/wheel 351498

351499

253.00

335.00

Full frame pedestal on feet4)

for forklift transport
DMZ420 446.00

Frame pedestal cover plate 
fits on DMZ411, DMZ412, DMZ414 and 
DMZ420 - for retrofitting

stainless steel 1.4301

200905 577.00

Concrete slabs 
1 set = 4 concrete slabs

40 × 40 × 5 cm

XZ40 63.60

Granite base
two parts, round, grey, polished, 
4 recessed grips, stainless steel 
upper anchor tube

DMZ141 340.00

Explanation of footnotes 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) on page 16.

Mobile installation options

£



Description Specifications

Link for instructions
and order forms

Art. no. Price

Wheeled pedestal5) 
incl. weights, rubber wheels, 
stainless steel locking rod, 
75 × 75 cm, weight 100 kg

colour anthracite

DMZ282 935.00

Wheeled pedestal5) 
incl. weights, rubber wheels, 
stainless steel locking rod, 
75 × 75 cm, weight 100 kg

colour graphite

DMZ283 935.00

Free-standing base plate with upper 
anchor tube DMZ1182) 4)

DMZ271 534.00

Add-on weight plate
fits for DMZ271 and DMZ139 351185 424.00

Anti-slip mat
fits for DMZ271 and DMZ139

80 × 80 cm

352791 42.00

Full frame pedestal for 1 set of standard concrete slabs 

Full frame pedestal  
with upper anchor tube of DMZ1182) 4)

customized height to fit patio surface

State height of lower part:  
• bottom edge of frame to 
   top edge of flange

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ208_en.pdf DMZ208 495.00

Full frame pedestal  
with placement hinge and upper  
anchor tube of DMZ1501)

customized height to fit patio surface

State height of lower part:  
• bottom edge of frame to 
   top edge of flange

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ210_en.pdf DMZ210 712.00

Explanation of footnotes 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) on page 16.

Mobile installation options

H
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Description Specifications Art. no. Price

Anchor tube to be embedded
in concrete2) 3) 4)

2-part, screw-off upper part DMZ118 154.00

Drainage unit 
for DMZ118

357481 24.90

Anchor tube to be embedded
in concrete 
identical with DMZ118

stainless steel V4A 
(1.4571)

352779 279.00

Anchor tube to be embedded in
concrete with placement hinge1)

2-part, screw-off upper part DMZ150 382.00

Drainage unit 
for DMZ150

suitable for
DMZ150, RZ118,
SZ150, AZ120 357491 25.30

Anchor tube to be embedded in
concrete in pre-drilled bore-hole2) 4)

2-part, screw-off upper part DMZ146 178.00

Anchor tube with removable upper part 
(plug-in connection), to be embedded in 
concrete DMZ169 344.00

Dowel-anchored plate2) 4)

DMZ261 227.00

Wall bracket
no through bore DMZ125 169.00

Customized design in depth,  
dimension x

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ125_en.pdf

Surcharge 
+ 80.00

Wall pressure plate
for DMZ125 and DMZ170 
in combination with threaded rods 200084 62.10

Explanation of footnotes 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) on page 16.

Stationary installation options

£



Description Specifications

Link for instructions
and order forms

Art. no. Price

Wall bracket2) 4)

with upper part of DMZ118 DMZ170 283.00

Customized design in depth,  
dimension x

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ170_en.pdf

Surcharge 
+ 80.00

Corner wall bracket 
no through bore DMZ172 195.00

Customized design in depth,  
dimension x

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ172_en.pdf

Surcharge 
+ 80.00

Dowel-anchored plate with upper
anchor tube DMZ1182) 4)

customized height to fit patio surface.

State height of lower part: 
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to top edge of 
   flange

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ129_en.pdf

DMZ129 331.00

Dowel-anchored plate with
placement hinge and upper anchor 
tube DMZ150 1)

customized height to fit patio surface.

State height of lower part: 
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to top edge of 
   flange

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ127_en.pdf

DMZ127 647.00

Flat-roof dowel-anchored plate 
with upper anchor tube
DMZ1182) 4)

for connection with liquid plastic; 
customized height to fit patio surface.

State height of lower part:
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to top edge of 
   flange
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to bottom edge of 
   lower flange

Please fill out: 
may.ag/DMZ186_en.pdf

DMZ186 722.00

Explanation of footnotes 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) on page 16.

Stationary installation options
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Description Specifications

Link for instructions
and order forms

Art. no. Price

Flat-roof dowel-anchored plate with 
upper anchor tube DMZ1182) 4)

loose-and-fixed flange assembly; 
customized height to fit patio surface.

State height of lower part:
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to top edge of 
   flange 
• bottom edge of anchor 
   plate to bottom edge of 
   lower flange

Please fill out:  
may.ag/DMZ194_en.pdf

DMZ194 831.00

Anchor bolts
stud bolts with nut, fits for DMZ261, 
DMZ125, DMZ170, DMZ172, DMZ129, 
DMZ127, DMZ186 and DMZ194

in stainless steel A4,
package of 4 pieces

200900 119.50

Ground screw anchor fixture2) 4) 

upper part only
without ground screw  
KSF FPM 140x2100-M,

to be ordered separately 
from special retailer

DMZ329 263.00

Ground screw anchor fixture2) 4) including ground screw 
KSF FPM 140x2100-M

DMZ330 692.00

Base plate with upper anchor tube 
DMZ1182) 4)

customized height to fit patio surface.

State height of lower part:
• bottom edge of base 
   plate to top edge of 
   flange.

Please fill out:  
may.ag/DMZ139_en.pdf DMZ139 565.00

Theft pin6)

padlock and pin for retrofitting
stainless steel,
suitable for centre pole 
Ø 55 mm 200194 47.80

Padlock
keyed alike

stainless steel, 40 mm
wide, shackle Ø 7 mm 350063 22.20

Explanation of footnotes 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) on page 16.

Stationary installation options
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Description
of option extra length

Specifications Surcharge

plus
installation

option
£

Upper anchor tube with extra length + 10 cm 92.80

+ 20 cm 133.70

+ 30 cm 175.00

+ 40 cm 220.00

2)

1)   Suitable for power supply in centre pole. Bore hole Ø 5 cm for power supply cable in centre pole. 
         Only possible for FILIUS with rope pull.

Footnotes

Lower anchor tube with extra length
+ 10 cm 92.80

+ 20 cm 133.70

+ 30 cm 175.00

+ 40 cm 220.00

3)

DMZ118 Upper anchor tube, extra length

DMZ118 Lower anchor tube, extra length

Installation options



RAL 9010 RAL 9006 RAL 8019 RAL 7016

RAL 9010

RAL 9010

RAL 9010

RAL 9006

RAL 9006

RAL 9006

RAL 8019

RAL 8019

RAL 8019
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RAL 9010 RAL 9006 RAL 8019 RAL 7016
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4)

5) Not possible in combination with theft pin 200194.
6) Drill and fasten parasol to anchor tube on site, ø 13,5 mm.

Description

of option powder coating

Specifications Surcharge

plus
installation

option
£

Upper anchor tube without 
placement hinge, galvanized with 
additional powder coating 
standard length 

State colour:

• RAL 9010 pure white

• RAL 9006 white 
   aluminium

• RAL 8019 grey brown

• RAL 7016 
   anthracite grey 
 fine structure

48.00

extra length + 10 cm

extra length + 20 cm

extra length + 30 cm

extra length + 40 cm

Installation options



Reference

Your PO no.

Type

Segments

Quantity / Size / Shape

Frame colour

Spoke reinforcement

Centre pole extension

Fabric

Fabric colour

Edge binding

Valance

Screen printing

Electrical equipment

Protective sleeve

Installation option

Anti-theft pin

Accessories

Date, place Name in capital letters Signature

B
estellform

ular, F-S-A
, EN

, Stand 40-2406

piece(s)

piece(s)

piece(s) (inclusive with ALBATROS)

article no. description

meter

FILIUS with rope pull (FS)

RAL 9010
pure white

no

no extension

MayTex-Acryl

matching fabric colour

without

without

kit
motor

FILIUS

e.g. rain gutter in MayTex-Poly or MayTex-PVC (specify colour and colour no., sketch incl. distances), side sheet in 
MayTey-Poly (specify colour, colour no. and type), impact protection in MayTex-PVC (specify colour and colour no.)

SCHATTELLO ALBATROS

power supply
remote control no.

pre-delivery

with

straight continuous special

colour and no.

no. colour

MayTex-Poly MayTex-PVC special

yes, by +20 cm yes, cm
note ground clearance

number of spokes

spoke to spoke diagonal spoke to
diagonal spoke

sketch required

see „Order form printing“

not possible in combination with heaters

zipper
+ aluminium rod FA130 (incl.)

version husse SA130 (incl.)
version zipper SA022
version zipper SA024 (parasol with heaters)
telescopic pole without ring (for multiple parasols)
telescopic pole with ring (one per parasol necessary)

version zipper AA022 (incl.)
version zipper AA024 (parasol with heaters)
telescopic pole without ring (for multiple parasols)
telescopic pole with ring (one per parasol necessary)

see catalogue 
„Printing Guidelines“

standard special colour w/o surcharge surcharge for ALBATROS surcharge for
ALBATROS

surchargeall spokes diagonal spokes

RAL 7016
anthracite grey FS

RAL 9006
white aluminium

RAL 8019
grey brown

special colour

round square rectangular triangular

4 5 6 8 10 12

SCHATTELLO (SG) ALBATROS (AG)
FILIUS with crank (FK) SCHATTELLO eccentric (SE)

      Quote         Order side-post parasol FILIUS at Parker Masters Ltd.
By e-mail to: info@parker-masters.co.uk

Customer
Customer-No.

delivery to end customer dispatch notification by phone

delivery note by e-mail to

phone no.
contact

end customer

<<name_1>>
<<street>>

<<post_code>>
<<county>>
<<town>>

<<email>>

<<cust>> -<<no -
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